JEE-O pure bath wall (300-3510 / 300-3511)

INSTALLATION GUIDE
MONTAGE HANDLEIDING
GUIDE D’ INSTALLATION
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
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1. Take the JEE-O pure bath wall faucet out of its packaging.
Haal de JEE-O pure bath wall uit de doos.
Retirez le JEE-O pure bath wall de la boite.
Den JEE-O pure bath wall aus der Verpackung holen.

2. Loosen the aerator using the enclosed hex key.
Met de bijgeleverde inbussleutel de mousseur losdraaien
Dévissez le mousseur au moyen d’une clé a six pans.

Den Mousseur mit einem InbusschlUssel losdrehen.

3. Remove the spout.
De tuit eraf halen.
Enlevez le bec.

Die Tulle entfernen.
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4. Loosen one screw so that the ring handle can be detached.
Een schroefje losdraaien om de ring te kunnen demonteren.
Dévissez une vis pour pouvoir démonter 'anneau.

Ein Schrauben losdrehen, um den Ring demontieren zu kénnen.

5. Take out the pin and remove the ring handle.
De ring loshalen door het boutje eruit te halen.
Retirez I'anneau et enlevez le boulon.

Den Ring lockern und den Bolzen entfernen.

6. Remove the the rosette from the faucet housing.
Haal de roset van het kraanhuis
Enlevez I'anneau du robinet.

Den Ring vom Hahn entfernen.
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7. Loosen the socket-head screw on the aerator so that it can be
detached from the progressive cartridge.

Schroef het inbusje los in de perlator om deze los te kunnen
maken van de progressieve cartridge.

Dévissez les vis a six pans creux du perlateur pour pouvoir enlever
celui-ci de la cartouche progressive.

Die Schraube im Strahlregler lockern, um ihn vom progressiven
Steckmodul trennen zu kdnnen.

. Remove the aerator from the casing.
Haal de perlator uit de huls.
Retirez le perlateur du manchon.

Den Strahlregler aus de Hulse holen.

9. Using pliers, unscrew the inner ring from the cartridge.
Schroef door middel van een tang de zetring van de cartridge

Au moyen d’une pince, enlevez I'anneau de fixation de la
cartouche puis retirez celle-ci.

Den Ring mit einer Zange vom Steckmodul l6sen.
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10.then remove the cartridge.
haal de cartridge eruit
retirez la cartouche.
das Modul entfernen.

"7 11.JEE-O pure bath wall faucet components:
- spout

- ring handle

- rosette

- aerator

- inner ring

- progressive cartridge

- body assembly

Alle onderdelen van de JEE-O pure bath wall
- tuit

- ring

- afdekring

- perlator

- zetring

- progressieve cartridge

- armatuur

Les composants du JEE-O pure bath wall :
- bec

- anneau

- anneau de protection

- perlateur

- anneau de fixation

- cartouche progressive

- armature

Alle Einzelteile des JEE-O pure bath wall.
- Tdalle

- Ring

- Schutzring

- Strahlregler

- progressives Steckmodul

- Strahlregler

- Befestigungsring

- Armatur
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12.NB: There is only one correct way to reinsert the
cartridge.

LET OP! De cartridge kan maar op een manier juist
worden teruggeplaatst!!

Il N’y a gu’une seule maniere de replacer la cartouche!

Das Modul kann nur auf eine Art und Weise zurlck-
gesetzt werden!

Wall-mounting the JEE-O pure bath wall faucet:
Follow steps 1to 6 to disassemble the faucet, then continue with steps 13 to 15 below.

Wandmontage van de JEE-O pure bath wall.
Volg de stappen 1t/m 6 voor de demontage van de kraan, ga daarna verder met de
stappen 13 t/m 15 die hieronder staan.

Montage sur le mur du JEE-O pure bath wall
Suivez les étapes 1a 6 pour le démontage du robinet puis continuez avec les étapes 13
15 présentées ci-dessous.

Wandmontage des JEE-O pure bath wall
Fur die Demontage des Hahnes die Schritte 1bis 6 und danach die unten beschriebenen
Schritte 13 bis 15 folgen.

13.Affix the faucet to the structural rear wall using four
screws, and connect the water supply as indicated.

Monteer de kraan door middel van 4 schroeven aan de
bouwkundige achterwand en sluit de waterleidingen op
de juiste manier aan.

(hot = warm / cold = koud)

Installez le robinet au moyen de quatre vis dans le mur
puis raccordez les conduites d’eau de la maniére adéquate.
(hot = chaud / cold = froid)

Den Hahn mit 4 Schrauben an der Ruckwand
befestigen und sodann die Wasserleitungen vorschrifts
geman anschlieBen.

(hot = warm / cold = kalt)

a
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14.Next, cover the faucet to protect it while the wall is
finished off. Make sure that no dust can reach the faucet.

Bescherm de kraan bij het afwerken van de wand
en zorg dat de bescherming stofdicht is!

Aprés le montage, protégez le robinet pendant les
finitions. Faites en sorte que la protection soit bien
étanche a la poussiére

Schutzen Sie den Hahn beim Finish der Rickwand und
sorgen Sie daflr, dass die Schutzfolie staubdicht ist!

After finishing off the wall, follow steps 2 to 6 in reverse order in order to reassemble the faucet.
Volg na het afwerken van de muur stap 6 t/m 2 om de kraan weer te monteren.
Une fois les finitions terminées, suivez les étapes 6 a 2 pour réinstaller le robinet.

Folgen Sie nach dem Finisch der Mauer die Schritte 6 bis 2, um den Hahn wieder zu montieren.
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o
J EE - 0 Models are subject to change and manual may contain typographical errors.
- Tussentijdse prijs/modelwijzigingen en/of drukfouten voorbehouden

- Sous réserve de modifications des modéles et/ou d’erreurs d’'impression

— - Zwischenzeitliche Modellanderungen sowie Druckfehler vorbehalten.
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